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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:-
(a) whether the Government has taken any step to streamline and monitor urban development and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether there is any proposal to follow international guidelines in the development of urban areas and merge cantonment with urban development; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard so far?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): Urban Development is a State subject and Government of India only facilitates the State Governments and Urban Local Bodies through various programmes, schemes and guidelines.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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